
Enjoy a night out while watching 
a movie in your park on the city’s 

spectacular movie screen. In case 
of inclement weather, please call the 

Recreation Inclement Weather  
Hotline at 610-437-7750, after  

office hours or visit us at www.face 
book.com/allentownparkandrec for 

postponement information. 

Finding Nemo (G)
Friday, May 15
(Rain date Saturday, May 16)
Cedar Beach Park

The Mighty Ducks (PG)
Friday, June 19
(Rain date Friday, June 26)
Jordan Meadows Park

Back to the Future (PG)
Saturday, July 25
(Rain date Sunday, July 26)
West Park

The Goonies (PG)
Friday, July 10
(Rain date Friday, July 17)
Roosevelt Park

The Wizard of Oz (G)
Friday, July 31
(Rain date Friday, August 7)
Union Terrace Park

Into the Woods (PG)
Saturday, August 15
(Rain date Sunday, August 16)
West Park

Cinderella (PG)
Friday, September 11
(Rain date Friday, September 18)
Arts Park

All Movies start at Dusk
In case of inclement weather

please call 610-437-7750

Movies in 
the Park
Free!
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